

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Chasco Constructors	\$ 2,463,313.00	1	(\$597,120.85)	-19.51%	\$ -	0.0%
Smith Contracting	\$ 2,712,067.15	2	(\$348,366.70)	-11.4%	\$ 248,754.15	10.1%
C.C. Carlton Industries, LTD	\$ 2,941,159.75	3	(\$119,274.10)	-3.9%	\$ 477,846.75	19.4%
Aaron Concrete Contractors, LLC	\$ 3,206,529.96	4	\$146,096.11	4.8%	\$ 743,216.96	30.2%
Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$ 3,469,248.00	5	\$408,814.15	13.4%	\$ 1,005,935.00	40.8%
Austin Engineering Company, Inc.	\$ 3,691,970.00	6	\$631,536.15	20.6%	\$ 1,228,657.00	49.9%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Chasco Constructors		Smith Contracting		C.C. Carlton Industries, LTD		Aaron Concrete Contractors, LLC		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Austin Engineering Company, Inc.	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100 6002	PREPARING ROW	26	STA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 4,195.00	\$ 109,070.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
2	105 6049	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (4"-22")	5,873	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 46,984.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 32,301.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 76,349.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 55,793.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,095.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 57,261.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 64,603.00
3	110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	27,150	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 325,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 475,125.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 624,450.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 624,450.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 705,900.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 800,925.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 705,900.00
4	132 6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B)	470	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,600.00
5	160 WCO01	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	14,684	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,368.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,368.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 38,178.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 73,420.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 44,052.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,368.00
6	164 WC04	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (COOL) (TY 9)	7,283	SY	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,277.35	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,913.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,098.10	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,098.10	\$ 0.58	\$ 3,641.50	\$ 0.91	\$ 6,627.53	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,283.00
7	164 WC11	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM) (TY 11)	21,967	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,983.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,796.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 15,378.90	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,688.45	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,983.50	\$ 0.91	\$ 19,989.97	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,967.00
8	166 6002	FERTILIZER	0.92	TON	\$ 900.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 593.96	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 4,162.28	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,380.00
9	168 WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	438	MG	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,024.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,032.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,702.00
10	169 6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	11,652	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,956.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,478.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,478.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 19,808.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,304.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 20,507.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,304.00
11	247 6044	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FINAL POS)	3,356	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 184,580.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 201,360.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 198,004.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 221,496.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 255,056.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 251,700.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 305,396.00
12	247 6201	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4) (8") (TEMP FLBS)	6,050	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 80,162.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 151,250.00
13	251 6025	REWORK BS MTL (TY B) (6") (ORD COMP)	1,313	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,191.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,695.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 24,290.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,443.00
14	251 6026	REWORK BS MTL (TY B) (8") (ORD COMP)	6,050	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 55,962.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 78,650.00
15	260 6001	LIME (HYDRATED LIME DRY)	350	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 118,300.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 131,800.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 137,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 148,750.00
16	260 6011	LIME STR (TEXT MATL) (L2")	8,388	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,104.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,910.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,552.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 117,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,104.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 79,686.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 75,492.00
17	310 6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	1,549	GAL	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,294.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,843.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,617.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 11,772.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,392.00	\$ 5.46	\$ 8,457.54	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,745.00
18	316 6193	AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)	52	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 31,668.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 17,992.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 17,992.00
19	316 6413	ASPH (AC-15P,HFRS-2P OR CR5-2P)	2,479	GAL	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,748.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,592.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,832.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,353.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,874.00
20	401 6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	41	CY	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,635.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 12,628.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 10,701.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,400.00
21	402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	38	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00
22	403 6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	1,748	SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 157,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38,456.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 64,676.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,660.00
23	423 6004	RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)	1,689	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 126,675.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 177,345.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 170,589.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 114,852.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 152,010.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 168,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 143,565.00
24	432 6002	RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	8	CY	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
25	432 6044	RIPRAP (CONC) (REMOVE)	10	CY	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00
26	460 6002	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	292	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,740.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,060.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 26,864.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,200.00
27	464 6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	50	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 21,800.00
28	464 6017	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	196	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 26,068.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 31,556.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 49,588.00
29	464 6030	RC PIPE (ARCH)(CL III)(DE5 1)	73	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20,805.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 20,878.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 18,761.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 18,323.00
30	465 6152	INLET (COMPL)(PAZD)(RC)(3FTX3FT)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,342.00	\$ 6,342.00	\$ 7,591.00	\$ 7,591.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
31	465 6558	INL(CMP)(PAZD-CZ)(IG)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,146.00	\$ 6,146.00	\$ 6,234.00	\$ 6,234.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
32	466 6097	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 24 IN)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,638.00	\$ 10,638.00	\$ 17,194.00	\$ 17,194.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
33	467 6358	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
34	467 6365	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 41,000.00
35	467 6518	SET (TY I) (DE5 1) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 2,434.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
36	496 6043	REMOY STR (SMALL FENCE)	1,037	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,629.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,370.00
37	500 6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 335,000.71	\$ 335,000.71	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
38	502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	7	MO	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 11,227.00	\$ 8,589.00	\$ 7,177.00	\$ 50,239.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00
39	506 6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	197	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,304.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,017.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,319.00
40	506 6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	197	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,531.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,447.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,289.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,970.00
41	506 6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	670	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 32,830.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00
42	506 6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	670	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,790.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 670.00
43	506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	2,473	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,128.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,655.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,128.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 11,623.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,838.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,273.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,365.00
44	506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	2,473	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,473.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,709.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,091.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,473.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,473.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,091.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,236.50
45	506 6042	BIDDEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (18")	100	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 12.13	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 12.13	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
46	506 6043	BIDDEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 455.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
47	530 6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	463	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,410.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 50,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,560.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 71,755.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 38,892.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 112,972.00
48	530 6005	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	851	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 93,610.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 49,358.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,335.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,805.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 51,911.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 46,464.60	\$ 164.00	\$ 139,564.00
49	550 6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6')	1,226	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,780.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,910.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 45,362.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 66,204.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 45,362.00
50	550 6003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	1,159	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,272.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 4.00</					